
NHS Board Board Helpdesk e-Mail Address
Board Helpdesk 

phone number

NHS Ayrshire & Arran HELPDESK@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

NHS Borders Im&tservicedesk@borders.scot.nhs.uk 01896 827777

NHS Dumfries & Galloway dg.ithelpdesk@nhs.net

NHS Fife Fifeehealthservicedesk@nhs.net

NHS Forth Valley fv-uhb.fvservicedesk@nhs.net

NHS Grampian grampian.servicedesk@nhs.net 01224 554444

NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde itservicedesk.nhss-ggc@atos.net 0345 612 5000

NHS Highland NHSHServiceDesk@nhs.net 01463 704999

NHS Lanarkshire 01698 855 555

NHS Lothian Directory.Services@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

NHS Orkney It.Servicedesk@orkney-hb.scot.nhs.uk

NHS Shetland

NHS Tayside itservicedesk.tayside@nhs.net  01382 424444 

NHS Western Isles wisupport@nhs.net 01851 708 254
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NHS Board
Board NHSmail Administration 

Lead
NHS Email 

NHS Ayrshire & Arran Marianne Brown mariannebrown@nhs.net

NHS Borders Hazel Breed hazel.breed@nhs.net

NHS Dumfries & Galloway Murray Glaister murray.glaister@nhs.net

NHS Fife Wendy Duncan wendy.duncan@nhs.net

NHS Forth Valley Linda wolanski linda.wolanski@nhs.net

NHS Grampian Frances Robb frances.robb@nhs.net

NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde Simon Delahay simon.delahay@nhs.net

NHS Highland Ruth Ogg nhshehealthcontactus@nhs.net

NHS Lanarkshire Andy Duffy andy.duffy@nhs.net

NHS Lothian Lesley Hill lesleyhill1@nhs.net

NHS Orkney David Ruddick davidruddick@nhs.net

NHS Shetland Craig Chapman & Jason King
craigchapman@nhs.net  

jason.king1@nhs.net

NHS Tayside Oonagh Dunn oonagh.dunn@nhs.net

NHS Western Isles Jon Harris jon.harris@nhs.net
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